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RecID Set Hero Survivability SD (Survivability) PRDO SD (PRDO) Support SD (Support) Win% Destruction
1 EE Legacy 0.23 -1.00 1.58 -1.29 15 1.62 1.00 0
2 EE Bunker 0.23 -1.00 3.94 -0.14 0 -1.08 1.00 0
3 EE Tachyon 0.36 0.44 2.40 -0.89 3 -0.54 0.83 3
4 EE Wraith 0.40 0.88 3.54 -0.33 2 -0.72 1.00 3
5 EE Absolute Zero 0.18 -1.55 4.54 0.16 0 -1.08 0.63 2
6 EE Fanatic 0.39 0.77 5.64 0.69 7 0.18 1.00 2
7 EE Haka 0.27 -0.55 8.94 2.30 3 -0.54 0.71 0
8 EE Ra 0.33 0.11 8.64 2.15 5 -0.18 0.86 0
9 EE Tempest 0.36 0.44 7.04 1.37 8 0.36 1.00 2

10 EE Visionary 0.36 0.44 4.64 0.20 5 -0.18 1.00 3
11 RC Expatriette 0.29 -0.33 3.96 -0.13 0 -1.08 0.71 3
12 RC Mr. Fixer 0.30 -0.22 3.80 -0.20 2 -0.72 0.63 0
13 IR Argent Adept 0.39 0.77 0.38 -1.87 14 1.44 1.00 4
14 IR Nightmist 0.19 -1.44 4.74 0.25 7 0.18 1.00 3
15 ST Chrono-Ranger 0.35 0.33 3.52 -0.34 1 -0.90 1.00 2
16 ST Omnitron-X 0.59 2.99 3.46 -0.37 2 -0.72 0.83 3
17 WC Captain Cosmic 0.40 0.88 2.14 -1.01 21 2.70 1.00 0
18 WC Sky-Scraper 0.22 -1.11 5.04 0.40 13 1.26 0.83 4
19 V K.N.Y.F.E. 0.30 -0.22 6.97 1.34 0 -1.08 0.86 2
20 V Naturalist 0.26 -0.66 4.54 0.16 9 0.54 1.00 3
21 V Parse 0.25 -0.77 2.64 -0.77 16 1.80 0.71 5
22 V Sentinels 0.35 0.33 3.00 -0.59 10 0.72 0.63 0
23 V Setback 0.18 -1.55 3.26 -0.47 10 0.72 0.63 5
24 mini Unity 0.41 1.00 2.74 -0.72 3 -0.54 1.00 3
25 mini Scholar 0.39 0.77 2.18 -0.99 6 0.00 1.00 0
26 mini Guise 0.37 0.55 4.36 0.07 0 -1.08 1.00 0
27 OA Luminary 0.60 3.10 9.38 2.51 6 0.00 1.00 3
28 OA Harpy 0.25 -0.77 8.10 1.89 4 -0.36 0.83 2
29 OA Akash'Thriya 0.36 0.44 5.12 0.44 11 0.90 1.00 3
30 OA La Comodora 0.56 2.65 3.92 -0.15 13 1.26 1.00 3
31 OA Lifeline 0.13 -2.10 6.00 0.87 6 0.00 1.00 3
32 OA mini Stuntman 0.45 1.44 7.80 1.74 3 -0.54 1.00 3
33 OA mini Benchmark 0.43 1.22 3.80 -0.20 6 0.00 1.00 2
34 VG Dr. Medico 0.49 1.88 1.48 -1.33 34 5.05 0.83 0
35 VG Idealist 0.23 -1.00 6.88 1.30 0 -1.08 0.83 0
36 VG Mainstay 0.48 1.77 6.46 1.09 5 -0.18 0.83 3
37 VG Writhe 0.41 1.00 4.46 0.12 2 -0.72 1.00 2
51 Crossover Crisis Fatale 0.39 0.77 3.92 -0.15 0 -1.08 0.71 1
52 Crossover Crisis Team 7 0.32 0.00 5.58 0.66 0 -1.08 0.83 3
53 Crossover Crisis Violet Parr 0.39 0.77 2.08 -1.04 6 0.00 1.00 3
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54 Crossover Crisis Yak Guardian 0.18 -1.55 4.64 0.20 13 1.26 1.00 0
55 Crossover Crisis Young Justice 0.39 0.77 5.80 0.77 4 -0.36 1.00 3
56 Endless Crisis Green Arrow 0.27 -0.55 5.52 0.63 0 -1.08 0.83 3
57 Endless Crisis Gallant 0.32 0.00 2.14 -1.01 19 2.34 1.00 0
58 Endless Crisis -3.54 -2.06 -1.08
59 Endless Crisis -3.54 -2.06 -1.08
60 Endless Crisis -3.54 -2.06 -1.08
61 Endless Crisis -3.54 -2.06 -1.08
62 Endless Crisis -3.54 -2.06 -1.08
63 Endless Crisis -3.54 -2.06 -1.08
64 Endless Crisis -3.54 -2.06 -1.08
65 Endless Crisis -3.54 -2.06 -1.08

Paragon Ally Assistant Librarian 0.19 -1.44 1.88 -1.14 37 5.59 0.83 0
-3.54 -2.06 -1.08

Christmas Caper Santa 0.46 1.55 1.54 -1.31 19 2.34 1.00 3
Endless Crisis Enterprise 0.31 -0.11 3.92 -0.15 10 0.72 0.83 0

9999 Endless Crisis Doctor Who 0.46 1.55 1.42 -1.36 16 1.80 0.83 4
85 Wonder Comics Young Justice: WC ed. 0.28 -0.44 2.90 -0.64 12 1.08 0.71 3

101 Cauldron Baccarat 0.54 2.43 3.34 -0.43 8 0.36 1.00 2
102 Cauldron Doc Havoc 0.46 1.55 0.72 -1.70 26 3.61 1.00 3
103 Cauldron Knight 0.12 -2.21 4.20 -0.01 8 0.36 1.00 0
104 Cauldron Lady of the Wood 0.32 0.00 5.60 0.67 0 -1.08 0.63 0
105 Cauldron Malichae 0.28 -0.44 3.34 -0.43 7 0.18 1.00 2
106 Cauldron Necro 0.27 -0.55 0.78 -1.68 8 0.36 0.83 2
107 Cauldron Quicksilver 0.30 -0.22 6.14 0.93 4 -0.36 1.00 0
108 Cauldron Starlight 0.34 0.22 1.16 -1.49 15 1.62 1.00 3
109 Cauldron Stranger 0.29 -0.33 0.50 -1.81 12 1.08 0.63 2
110 Cauldron Tango One 0.33 0.11 3.74 -0.23 3 -0.54 1.00 5
111 Cauldron Vanish 0.27 -0.55 3.12 -0.54 9 0.54 0.83 0
112 Experimental Cricket 0.45 1.44 2.80 -0.69 19 2.34 0.83 3
113 Experimental Cypher 0.48 1.77 0.30 -1.91 23 3.06 1.00 2
114 Experimental Titan 0.46 1.55 4.22 0.00 3 -0.54 1.00 3
115 Stormfall Echelon 0.40 0.88 2.60 -0.79 16 1.80 1.00 0
116 Stormfall Impact 0.52 2.21 6.06 0.90 0 -1.08 0.71 2
117 Stormfall Magnificent Mara 0.29 -0.33 1.60 -1.28 27 3.79 0.83 0
118 Adrift Drift 0.24 -0.88 3.30 -0.45 13 1.26 0.71 2
119 Adrift Gargoyle 0.28 -0.44 5.28 0.52 0 -1.08 1.00 2
120 Adrift Gyrosaur 0.41 1.00 6.06 0.90 5 -0.18 0.71 0
121 Adrift Pyre 0.34 0.22 2.04 -1.06 16 1.80 1.00 0
122 Adrift Terminus 0.32 0.00 7.56 1.63 9 0.54 1.00 2
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201 SoEP Bowman 0.26 -0.66 5.92 0.83 0 -1.08 1.00 3
202 SoEP Captain Thunder 0.23 -1.00 6.02 0.88 10 0.72 0.83 0
203 SoEP Daedalus -3.54 -2.06 -1.08
204 SoEP Dr. Metropolis -3.54 -2.06 -1.08
205 SoEP Johnny Rocket -3.54 -2.06 -1.08
206 SoEP Lady Liberty -3.54 -2.06 -1.08
207 SoEP Pseudo -3.54 -2.06 -1.08
208 SoEP Siren -3.54 -2.06 -1.08
209 SoEP StarKnight -3.54 -2.06 -1.08
210 SoEP Raven -3.54 -2.06 -1.08
211 SoEp mini Eldritch -3.54 -2.06 -1.08
212 SoEp mini Lantern Jack -3.54 -2.06 -1.08

AD101 Adelphophage Executor 0.49 1.88 4.60 0.19 0 -1.08 1.00 1
AD102 Adelphophage Fusion 0.33 0.11 6.52 1.12 2 -0.72 1.00 2
AR101 Armory Commonwealth 0.33 0.11 7.98 1.83 0 -1.08 0.56 0
BV101 Buffyverse Xander 0.30 -0.22 2.34 -0.92 22 2.88 1.00 0
BV102 Buffyverse Buffy 0.20 -1.33 5.94 0.84 4 -0.36 0.83 3
BW108 Braithwhite Timepeace 0.16 -1.77 0.01 -2.05 20 2.52 0.83 3
BW109 Braithwhite Mimic 0.18 -1.55 6.96 1.33 8 0.36 1.00 2
BW110 Braithwhite Semi-Heroic Baron Blade 0.61 3.21 2.05 -1.06 0 -1.08 0.83 3
CP101 Corey Parker The Traveler 0.18 -1.55 2.92 -0.63 16 1.80 1.00 3
DM101 Dimensionals Enyo 0.36 0.44 8.06 1.87 14 1.44 1.00 3
DN101 DC New 52 Teen Titans 0.23 -1.00 4.08 -0.07 13 1.26 1.00 3
FF101 Freedom Force Ant 0.51 2.10 4.06 -0.08 3 -0.54 0.83 4
FF102 Freedom Force Eve 0.26 -0.66 2.46 -0.86 16 1.80 1.00 0
FF103 Freedom Force Law & Order 0.32 0.00 2.36 -0.91 6 0.00 0.83 0
FF104 Freedom Force Liberty Lad 0.12 -2.21 2.66 -0.76 10 0.72 1.00 4
FF105 Freedom Force Man-Bot 0.35 0.33 3.44 -0.38 6 0.00 0.83 0
FF106 Freedom Force Man-O-War 0.43 1.22 6.98 1.34 3 -0.54 0.83 4
FF107 Freedom Force Minuteman 0.50 1.99 2.78 -0.70 11 0.90 1.00 3
FF108 Freedom Force Tombstone 0.35 0.33 4.40 0.09 4 -0.36 1.00 0
HD101 Dresden Files Harry Dresden 0.15 -1.88 3.50 -0.35 1 -0.90 1.00 0
JG101 Batman TV Icegirl 0.29 -0.33 3.44 -0.38 2 -0.72 1.00 0
KC101 Champions Whiplash 0.61 3.21 7.14 1.42 9 0.54 1.00 3
KM101 KotM Olliebear 0.51 2.10 3.82 -0.19 6 0.00 1.00 4
KM102 KotM Vincent St. Vincent 0.59 2.99 3.72 -0.24 10 0.72 0.83 0
KS101 KillerShrike Hype 0.56 2.65 8.63 2.15 2 -0.72 1.00 0
KS102 KillerShrike Hypothermic 0.48 1.77 3.74 -0.23 13 1.26 1.00 0
KS103 KillerShrike John Wrath -3.54 -2.06 -1.08
KS104 KillerShrike Scything 0.29 -0.33 6.78 1.25 6 0.00 1.00 0
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KS105 KillerShrike War-Man -3.54 -2.06 -1.08
LH101 Leif Heanzo Geisha 0.27 -0.55 1.46 -1.34 12 1.08 1.00 2
ML101 MLP-verse Apple Jack 0.23 -1.00 5.00 0.38 10 0.72 0.83 3
OR101 Order of the Rose Eirelle 0.20 -1.33 4.80 0.28 2 -0.72 0.83 0
OT101 Overtime Comics Gravnos 0.33 0.11 0.96 -1.59 25 3.43 1.00 2
OT102 Overtime Comics Haku & Flutter 0.43 1.22 5.32 0.54 3 -0.54 1.00 3
OT103 Overtime Comics Turbulence 0.25 -0.77 5.74 0.74 0 -1.08 1.00 0
PH101 Phantasy Comics Flo -3.54 -2.06 -1.08
PH102 Phantasy Comics Guardian -3.54 -2.06 -1.08
PH103 Phantasy Comics Knuckles -3.54 -2.06 -1.08
PH104 Phantasy Comics Proletariat -3.54 -2.06 -1.08
PH105 Phantasy Comics Samuri -3.54 -2.06 -1.08
PH106 Phantasy Comics Shifty -3.54 -2.06 -1.08
PH107 Phantasy Comics Star Wizard -3.54 -2.06 -1.08
PH108 Phantasy Comics Tiamat -3.54 -2.06 -1.08
PH109 Phantasy Comics Tinkerer -3.54 -2.06 -1.08
PH110 Phantasy Comics FBI (SD) -3.54 -2.06 -1.08
PH111 Phantasy Comics Golems (SD) -3.54 -2.06 -1.08
PH112 Phantasy Comics Liberty Squad (SD) -3.54 -2.06 -1.08
HDB1 HatefulDarkBlack Parthenope 0.48 1.77 3.84 -0.19 15 1.62 1.00 0
PP101 Sentinels 1944 Sentinel 0.25 -0.77 4.26 0.02 6 0.00 0.56 0
PP201 Stranded Ishtar 0.41 1.00 2.30 -0.93 24 3.24 1.00 0
PP202 Stranded Stonefall 0.45 1.44 4.20 -0.01 8 0.36 1.00 3
PW101 PW Comics Convoy -3.54 -2.06 -1.08
PW102 PW Comics Equinox -3.54 -2.06 -1.08
PW103 PW Comics Militia -3.54 -2.06 -1.08
PW104 PW Comics Null 0.41 1.00 2.44 -0.87 3 -0.54 1.00 3
PW105 PW Comics Rainbow 0.28 -0.44 6.52 1.12 13 1.26 1.00 2
PW201 PW Comics Blade -3.54 -2.06 -1.08
PW202 PW Comics Dawn -3.54 -2.06 -1.08
PW203 PW Comics Nevermore 0.56 2.65 3.19 -0.50 8 0.36 1.00 6
PW204 PW Comics Train -3.54 -2.06 -1.08
PZ101 Pazuzumaki Kali 0.38 0.66 4.54 0.16 5 -0.18 1.00 0
RB101 Rob Brown Charlie Edsall, P.I. 0.37 0.55 4.56 0.17 13 1.26 0.56 0
RB102 Rob Brown Hannah Tucker 0.37 0.55 4.56 0.17 16 1.80 0.83 2
TB101 The Bug The Bug 0.28 -0.44 5.06 0.41 7 0.18 0.83 3
UC101 Union Comics Green Death 0.42 1.11 4.62 0.19 0 -1.08 1.00 0
YO101 Yoshi Freedom 5 (SD) 0.83 5.64 4.02 -0.10 26 3.61 1.00 4
Z999 SetName HeroName 0.32 0.00 4.22 0.00 6 0.00 1.00 2
1103 DE Bunker: DE 0.33 0.11 5.74 0.74 3 -0.54 1.00 0
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1112 DE Ra: DE 0.40 0.88 9.08 2.37 2 -0.72 0.83 0

ZPR18 Official Promo Sky-Scraper: Extremist 0.49 1.88 2.95 -0.62 13 1.26 1.00 4
ZPT28.5 Official Playtest Harpy 0.53 2.32 7.03 1.37 0 -1.08 0.83 1



Page 6

Hero Notes Set RecID Tester
Legacy OFFICIAL EE 1 MJA
Bunker OFFICIAL EE 2 MJA

Tachyon OFFICIAL EE 3 MJA
Wraith OFFICIAL EE 4 MJA

Absolute Zero OFFICIAL EE 5 MJA
Fanatic OFFICIAL EE 6 MJA
Haka OFFICIAL EE 7 MJA

Ra OFFICIAL EE 8 MJA
Tempest OFFICIAL EE 9 MJA
Visionary OFFICIAL EE 10 MJA

Expatriette OFFICIAL RC 11 MJA
Mr. Fixer OFFICIAL RC 12 MJA

Argent Adept OFFICIAL IR 13 MJA
Nightmist OFFICIAL IR 14 MJA

Chrono-Ranger OFFICIAL ST 15 MJA
Omnitron-X OFFICIAL ST 16 MJA

Captain Cosmic OFFICIAL WC 17 MJA
Sky-Scraper OFFICIAL WC 18 MJA
K.N.Y.F.E. OFFICIAL V 19 MJA
Naturalist OFFICIAL V 20 MJA

Parse OFFICIAL V 21 MJA
Sentinels OFFICIAL V 22 MJA
Setback OFFICIAL V 23 MJA

Unity OFFICIAL mini 24 MJA
Scholar OFFICIAL mini 25 MJA
Guise OFFICIAL mini 26 MJA

Luminary OFFICIAL OA 27 MJA
Harpy OFFICIAL OA 28 MJA

Akash'Thriya OFFICIAL OA 29 MJA
La Comodora OFFICIAL OA 30 MJA

Lifeline OFFICIAL OA 31 MJA
Stuntman OFFICIAL OA mini 32 MJA

Benchmark OFFICIAL OA mini 33 MJA
Dr. Medico OFFICIAL VG 34 MJA

Idealist OFFICIAL VG 35 MJA
Mainstay OFFICIAL VG 36 MJA

Writhe OFFICIAL VG 37 MJA
Fatale Michael J. Ahlers (YakGuardian) Crossover Crisis 51 MJA

Team 7 Michael J. Ahlers (YakGuardian) Crossover Crisis 52 MJA
Violet Parr Michael J. Ahlers (YakGuardian) Crossover Crisis 53 MJA



Page 7

Hero Notes Set RecID Tester
Yak Guardian Michael J. Ahlers (YakGuardian) Crossover Crisis 54 MJA
Young Justice Michael J. Ahlers (YakGuardian) Crossover Crisis 55 MJA
Green Arrow Michael J. Ahlers (YakGuardian) Endless Crisis 56 MJA

Gallant Michael J. Ahlers (YakGuardian) Endless Crisis 57 MJA
0 Michael J. Ahlers (YakGuardian) Endless Crisis 58
0 Michael J. Ahlers (YakGuardian) Endless Crisis 59
0 Michael J. Ahlers (YakGuardian) Endless Crisis 60
0 Michael J. Ahlers (YakGuardian) Endless Crisis 61
0 Michael J. Ahlers (YakGuardian) Endless Crisis 62
0 Michael J. Ahlers (YakGuardian) Endless Crisis 63
0 Michael J. Ahlers (YakGuardian) Endless Crisis 64
0 Michael J. Ahlers (YakGuardian) Endless Crisis 65

Assistant Librarian Michael J. Ahlers (YakGuardian) Paragon Ally 0 MJA
0 Michael J. Ahlers (YakGuardian) 0 0

Santa Michael J. Ahlers (YakGuardian) Christmas Caper 0 MJA
Enterprise Michael J. Ahlers (YakGuardian) Endless Crisis 0 MJA

Doctor Who Michael J. Ahlers (YakGuardian) Endless Crisis 9999 MJA
Young Justice: WC ed. Michael J. Ahlers (YakGuardian) Wonder Comics 85 MJA

Baccarat Matthew Bishop (tosx) Cauldron 101 MJA
Doc Havoc Matthew Bishop (tosx) Cauldron 102 MJA

Knight Matthew Bishop (tosx) Cauldron 103 MJA
Lady of the Wood Matthew Bishop (tosx) Cauldron 104 MJA

Malichae Matthew Bishop (tosx) Cauldron 105 MJA
Necro Matthew Bishop (tosx) Cauldron 106 MJA

Quicksilver Matthew Bishop (tosx) Cauldron 107 MJA
Starlight Matthew Bishop (tosx) Cauldron 108 MJA
Stranger Matthew Bishop (tosx) Cauldron 109 MJA

Tango One Matthew Bishop (tosx) Cauldron 110 MJA
Vanish Matthew Bishop (tosx) Cauldron 111 MJA
Cricket Matthew Bishop (tosx) Experimental 112 MJA
Cypher Matthew Bishop (tosx) Experimental 113 MJA
Titan Matthew Bishop (tosx) Experimental 114 MJA

Echelon Matthew Bishop (tosx) Stormfall 115 MJA
Impact Matthew Bishop (tosx) Stormfall 116 MJA

Magnificent Mara Geoff B. (Phantaskippy) & Matthew Bishop (tosx) Stormfall 117 MJA
Drift Matthew Bishop (tosx) Adrift 118 MJA

Gargoyle Matthew Bishop (tosx) Adrift 119 MJA
Gyrosaur Matthew Bishop (tosx) Adrift 120 MJA

Pyre Kevin () & Matthew Bishop (tosx) Adrift 121 MJA
Terminus Matthew Bishop (tosx) Adrift 122 MJA
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Bowman GTG/GreenRonin (Christopher Badell & Chris Burton) SoEP 201 MJA

Captain Thunder GTG/GreenRonin (Christopher Badell & Chris Burton) SoEP 202 MJA
Daedalus GTG/GreenRonin (Christopher Badell & Chris Burton) SoEP 203

Dr. Metropolis GTG/GreenRonin (Christopher Badell & Chris Burton) SoEP 204
Johnny Rocket GTG/GreenRonin (Christopher Badell & Chris Burton) SoEP 205

Lady Liberty GTG/GreenRonin (Christopher Badell & Chris Burton) SoEP 206
Pseudo GTG/GreenRonin (Christopher Badell & Chris Burton) SoEP 207

Siren GTG/GreenRonin (Christopher Badell & Chris Burton) SoEP 208
StarKnight GTG/GreenRonin (Christopher Badell & Chris Burton) SoEP 209

Raven GTG/GreenRonin (Christopher Badell & Chris Burton) SoEP 210
Eldritch GTG/GreenRonin (Christopher Badell & Chris Burton) SoEp mini 211

Lantern Jack GTG/GreenRonin (Christopher Badell & Chris Burton) SoEp mini 212
Executor Michael Hunter (Adelphophage) Adelphophage AD101 MJA

Fusion Michael Hunter (Adelphophage) Adelphophage AD102 MJA
Commonwealth Matthew Malecki Armory AR101 MJA

Xander Alex Klein (Alskandar19) Buffyverse BV101 MJA
Buffy Alex Klein (Alskandar19) Buffyverse BV102 MJA

Timepeace Chris Burton (Braithwhite) Braithwhite BW108 MJA
Mimic Chris Burton (Braithwhite) Braithwhite BW109 MJA

Semi-Heroic Baron Blade Chris Burton (Braithwhite) Braithwhite BW110 DQ
The Traveler Corey Parker (CMP159) Corey Parker CP101 MJA

Enyo Mage McCloud Dimensionals DM101 MJA
Teen Titans Michael J. Ahlers (YakGuardian) DC New 52 DN101 MJA

Ant William Beeson (Wookieman) Freedom Force FF101 MJA
Eve James Wiken (DarthUrsus) Freedom Force FF102 MJA

Law & Order James Wiken (DarthUrsus) Freedom Force FF103 MJA
Liberty Lad James Wiken (DarthUrsus) Freedom Force FF104 MJA
Man-Bot James Wiken (DarthUrsus) Freedom Force FF105 MJA

Man-O-War James Wiken (DarthUrsus) Freedom Force FF106 MJA
Minuteman Kevin Wright (RevKev2000) Freedom Force FF107 MJA
Tombstone William Beeson (Wookieman) Freedom Force FF108 MJA

Harry Dresden v.2 by various members of the BGG community Dresden Files HD101 MJA
Icegirl Johnny Guitar Watson Batman TV JG101 MJA

Whiplash Koga's Champions of the Multiverse Champions KC101 MJA
Olliebear Michael J. Ahlers (YakGuardian) KotM KM101 MJA

Vincent St. Vincent Michael J. Ahlers (YakGuardian) KotM KM102 MJA
Hype KillerShrike.com KillerShrike KS101 DQ

Hypothermic KillerShrike.com KillerShrike KS102 DQ
John Wrath KillerShrike.com KillerShrike KS103

Scything KillerShrike.com KillerShrike KS104 MJA
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War-Man KillerShrike.com KillerShrike KS105

Geisha Lief Heanzo Leif Heanzo LH101
Apple Jack Sentinels of the MLP-verse MLP-verse ML101 MJA

Eirelle FlatOnHisFace Order of the Rose OR101 MJA
Gravnos Chris Garrett & Maciej Stepinski (Jettosan) Overtime Comics OT101 MJA

Haku & Flutter Chris Garrett & Evil Meeple (MrGeek) Overtime Comics OT102 MJA
Turbulence Chris Garrett Overtime Comics OT103 MJA

Flo Geoff B. (Phantaskippy) Phantasy Comics PH101
Guardian Geoff B. (Phantaskippy) Phantasy Comics PH102
Knuckles Geoff B. (Phantaskippy) Phantasy Comics PH103

Proletariat Geoff B. (Phantaskippy) Phantasy Comics PH104
Samuri Geoff B. (Phantaskippy) Phantasy Comics PH105
Shifty Geoff B. (Phantaskippy) Phantasy Comics PH106

Star Wizard Geoff B. (Phantaskippy) Phantasy Comics PH107
Tiamat Geoff B. (Phantaskippy) Phantasy Comics PH108

Tinkerer Geoff B. (Phantaskippy) Phantasy Comics PH109
FBI (SD) Geoff B. (Phantaskippy); 15 cards Phantasy Comics PH110

Golems (SD) Geoff B. (Phantaskippy); 15 cards Phantasy Comics PH111
Liberty Squad (SD) Geoff B. (Phantaskippy); 15 cards Phantasy Comics PH112

Parthenope Hateful Dark Black (Ted Pro) HatefulDarkBlack HDB1 MJA
Sentinel Michael J. Ahlers (YakGuardian) Sentinels 1944 PP101 MJA

Ishtar Michael J. Ahlers (YakGuardian) Stranded PP201 MJA
Stonefall Michael J. Ahlers (YakGuardian) Stranded PP202 MJA
Convoy Paul Watson (pwatson1974) PW Comics PW101
Equinox Paul Watson (pwatson1974) PW Comics PW102
Militia Paul Watson (pwatson1974) PW Comics PW103

Null Paul Watson (pwatson1974); art by Michael J. Ahlers (YakGuardian) PW Comics PW104 MJA
Rainbow Paul Watson (pwatson1974); art by Michael J. Ahlers (YakGuardian) PW Comics PW105 MJA

Blade Paul Watson (pwatson1974); REDEMPTION PW Comics PW201
Dawn Paul Watson (pwatson1974); REDEMPTION PW Comics PW202

Nevermore Paul Watson (pwatson1974); REDEMPTION PW Comics PW203 DQ
Train Paul Watson (pwatson1974); REDEMPTION PW Comics PW204
Kali Pazuzumaki Pazuzumaki PZ101 MJA

Charlie Edsall, P.I. Rob Brown Rob Brown RB101 MJA
Hannah Tucker Rob Brown Rob Brown RB102 MJA

The Bug BGG The Bug TB101 MJA
Green Death Union Comics: Unionized Union Comics UC101 MJA

Freedom 5 (SD) Benjamin Y. (the_yoshi); 20 cards (13 Sup, 2 Dest) Yoshi YO101 MJA
HeroName UPDATED 4 July 2021; added Buffy SetName Z999 Tester
Bunker: DE DEFINITIVE EDITION DE 1103 MJA
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Ra: DE DEFINITIVE EDITION DE 1112 MJA

Sky-Scraper: Extremist Playtest version, but matches final version Official Promo ZPR18 DQ
Harpy OblivAeon Playtesting, Version 5 Heroes Official Playtest ZPT28.5 DQ
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